





1st International Bodensee Cup 28. February- 02. March 2025 Dornbirn AUSTRIA For all Weightlifters

Organizer: Power Sport Park Dornbirn

Host: Power Sport Park Dornbirn

Venue: Power Sport Park

Dr. Anton Schneider Strasse 28b E2

6850 Dornbirn, AUSTRIA

Registration:

Athletes: via email to office@powersportpark.at

(please see registration form attached, page 3)

Registration fee: EUR 60,00 (non-refundable) / to be paid until February 14, 2025

Here is the link to book the entry fee for the Bodensee Cup 2025:

Participation free link!

https://www.eversports.at/org/activity/8f3bf92e-7fd4-42fb-8415-61578c14469e

Payment can be conveniently made via credit card, PayPal, or direct bank

transfer. Thank you for your participation!

Final registration: February 14, 2025

The maximum number of athletes will be 120 lifters. "First come, first serve"-principle will be applied.

Schedule: The final competition schedule will be produced after the final date of

registration in accordance to the number of athletes registered.

Preliminary Schedule (subject to change):

Female	Male		Total		Total	
Samstag	Gruppe	1	60	to	150	kg
	Gruppe	2	150	to	190	kg
	Gruppe	3	50	to	100	kg
	Gruppe	4	100	to	140	kg
	Gruppe	5	190	to	230	kg

Weigh	Start		
07:00	to	09:00	10:00
10:00	to	11:00	12:00
12:00	to	13:00	14:00
14:00	to	15:00	16:00
16:00	to	17:00	18:00







Sonntag

Gruppe	6	230	to	260	kg
Gruppe	7	140	to	160	kg
Gruppe	8	160	to	300	kg
Gruppe	9	260	to	400	kg

07:00	to	09:00	10:00
10:00	to	11:00	12:00
12:00	to	13:00	14:00
14:00	to	15:00	16:00

Awards: Medals will be awarded for rank 1-3, Awards for Best Lifter of tournament

(male/female) in relation to sinclair points and of SMF / SHMF points.

Travel: To get from Zurich Airport to Dornbirn:

1. Take a train towards St. Gallen at Zurich Airport.

2. Change trains in St. Gallen and head towards St. Margarethen.

3. Change trains in St. Margarethen and take a train to Dornbirn.

Your final destination is Dornbirn train station in Austria. The recommended hotel, Katharinen Hof, is situated at Franz-Michael-Felder-Straße 4, A-6850 Dornbirn, approximately a 5-minute walk from Dornbirn train station.12-minutes walk from Power Sport Park Dornbirn.

Accommodation: Hotels

https://www.powersportpark.at/hotel--freizeit-dornbirn-

Contact: office@powersportpark.at

Chairman Rudolf Diem

Competition Modus:

From youth to Masters.